## GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY PLANNING AND RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

No.2086/2013/DD(M)/PRD

Puducherry, dt. 2\.01.2013.

## ORDER

Sub: PRD – Setting up of UID Implementation Cell in Planning and Research Department - Reg.

The Chairman, State UID Committee is pleased to notify the setting up of the UID Implementation Cell in the Planning and Research Department, Puducherry to roll out Aadhaar Enabled Payment Services (AEPS) for the various welfare schemes in Puducherry District which is one of the Pilot District identified by Government of India.

2. The main function the UID Implementation Cell is to co-ordinate with the Nodal Officers of various Govt. departments / agencies implementing welfare oriented programmes and to carry over the multifarious activities in connection with the AEPS and to communicate the instructions received then and there from UIDAI to the relevant departments / agencies / beneficiaries.

3. The State UID Implementation Cell will be a dedicated cell and shall function with an Office Superintendent and a Data Entry Operator under the supervision of a Consultant. The Consultant and Office Superintendent shall be retired officers either from Central or State Government organizations and the Data Entry Operator shall be appointed on consolidated basis. The required remuneration to the staff of the Cell shall be met out from the funds available under the "Financial Assistance to Registrars for enrolment cost" released by UIDAI. The required infrastructure facilities viz. computer systems, accessories, fax, telephone, etc. shall be provided from the ICT Assistance funded by UIDAI.

4. The State Resource Person appointed by UIDAI posted at Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department will also be brought into the UID Implementation Cell so as to look into both the activities.

/By Order of Chairman, State UID Implementation Committee/

(A.S. Vijayalakshmi) 21/1 Deputy Secretary to Govt.

То

- 1. The Chairman and Members of the State UID Implementation Committee.
- 2. Deputy Director General, UIDAI, Bangalore.
- 3. The State Resource Person to U.T. of Puducherry-UIDAI.

## Copy to:

- 1. All Secretaries / Special Secretaries to Govt.
- 2. Collector, Puducherry / Karaikal
- 3. All Heads of Departments / Offices / Agencies.
- 4. Web Manager, Planning & Research Dept., Puducherry.
- 5. Establishment Section, Planning and Research Dept., Puducherry.